SYNLETT

Accounts and Rapid Communications in Synthetic Organic Chemistry

b

vis
lature’s Tools:
Ppression Enhancement
and Preparative Utility
of the Halogenase RebH

rd Internal
Building Blocks
of Various

g Molecules

nation of Low-
yl Groups Using
Tridentate Ligan

5, 1339-148

@Thieme



‘ Accounts and 2014
Rapid Communications in Vol. 25, No. 10

1339 H.Y.Lam
X. Li*

1345 J. T. Payne
J. C. Lewis*

1350 T. Konno*

Synthetic Organic Chemistry June I1

Serine/Threonine Ligation in Cyclizing Peptides

<
Q
2
S
HO__R o N © e 5 o)
— R O N
HoN A1AAS 0 0 B ol
CHO HO
R =H, Me cyclic tetrapeptides
Upgrading Nature’s Tools: Expression Enhancement and Preparative Utility
of the Halogenase RebH
ON—oH
NH,
RebH
N
FADH> FAD
Op H*, CIF 2H0
NH H
0 ot ]
N N
H H
Trifluoromethylated Internal Alkynes: Versatile Building Blocks for the &
Preparation of Various Fluorine-Containing Molecules §
S
hydrometallation bismetallation 8
s

FsC R

.-~~._-CF3
\ 4 |[
@{ carbometallation cycloaddition “Npgt

e a 9.
/



Accounts

Letters

VI

1371 M. L. Clarke*

1381 C. Bérger
A. W. Schmidt
H.-J. Knolker*

1385 B. Movassagh*
A. Yousefi
B. Z. Momeni*
S. Heydari

1391 J.F. Apps
A. G. Livingston
M. R. Parrett
R. J. Pounder
P. C. Taylor*
A. R. Turner

Table of Contents

Catalytic Hydrogenation of Low-Reactivity Carbonyl Groups Using

Bifunctional Chiral Tridentate Ligands

e

OH OH OH
Et
s edeae
NH

H2 X 79% ee S 90% ee up to 96% ee
cat. < on A7 oM
5 e & OH )\ (from esters)
J\ Ru or Ir cat. |, reduced | y Ph =
1 > H products tB %
R R 2 98% ee u 89% ee

First Total Synthesis of Murrastifoline B and an Improved Route to
Murrastifoline F

Me Me
@[Q
OMe
7 \ N, Boc ﬁ N OMe
N ‘ oTf
O O [Pd(0)], XantPhos P el [Pd(O)] XantPhos O O
wd - N i

H

murrastifoline B murrastifoline F

A General and Highly Efficient Protocol for the Synthesis of
Chalcogenoacetylenes by Copper(I)-Terpyridine Catalyst

Cul (1 mol%), Mtpy (1 mol%)

R—H =+ R2YYR? RI——VY—R?

DMSO, K3POy4, 50 °C

Y=Se, S, Te

MeO

Racemisation of 1-Arylethylamines with Shvo-type Organoruthenium
Catalysts

Ar'! Ar'
O\H/O
Ar? Q1 /y Ar?
2
Ar2 ‘\Ru'H\Ru,l Ar
NH; oc v\ ! co NH,




Table of Contents

1395 R. Parella

S. A. Babu*
1403 EJILA

B. Frett

H.-y. Li*
1409 P. Cyr

A. B. Charette*

1413 L. Fang
X. Shi
L. Chen
J. Yu*
L. Wang*

VI

Palladium-Catalyzed Double Activation and Arylation of 2° and 3° C(sp*)-H
Bonds of the Norbornane System: Formation of a C—C Bond at the
Bridgehead Carbon and Bridgehead Quaternary Stereocenter

salient features
9 consecutive activation of
2° & bridgehead 3° C(sp®-H

@ direct mono- and diarylation

C—C bond formation
at the bridgehead carbon

endo 2° sp® CH @ generation of bridgehead

quaternary stereocenter

Selective Reduction of Halogenated Nitroarenes with Hydrazine Hydrate in
the Presence of Pd/C

Pd/C, NHoNH,-H,0

NH x NO, Pd/C, NHoNHz-H,O 8 NH,
MeOH, MW vai MeOH, reflux pall
T T e X—
> T

X=Cl,Br, |

Continuous-Flow Hydroxylation of Aryl lodides Promoted by Copper
Tubing

copper
reactor
| n-BuyNOH OH
= no ligand TN
R—— R
- DMSO-H,0 (1:1) -
4-20 min o
150-165 °C up'to 80%

Silver-Catalyzed Direct C—H Arylation of N-Iminopyridinium Ylides with
Arylboronic Acids

B(OH), AgNO3 (0.2 equiv)

)
TBAB (5 mol%) —\ R2
AN R
N K5S,0g (3 equiv) 1(\ -
R e Y R . A\ 7
Lz |  —m2 N>
N = '}l
"NBz "NBz

CH,Clo—H,0 (1:1)
rit 12
1.5 equiv

Letters



Letters

VIII

1419

1425

1431

1435

Y. Yang
J. Han*
X. Wu

S. Mao
J.Yu

L. Wang*

Z. Chen
H. Duan
X. Jiang
J. Wang
Y. Zhu*
S. Yang

L.-M. Zhao*
F. Dou
R. Sun
A.-L. Zhang

M. Pawliczek
J. Wallbaum
D. B. Werz*

Table of Contents

Copper-Catalyzed Diarylation of Activated Alkenes with Diaryliodonium
Salts

3 R® 2
R o Ar
g N ® x  Cu(OTfH(10 mol%) R
R i /l\ R'— O
N (6] Ar! Ar? DCE, 130 °C,16 h = N\
FIRZ R2
28 examples

up to 83% yield

Palladium-Catalyzed Synthesis of Biaryl Ketones via zert-Butyl Isocyanide
Insertion

1) PdCl,, PhgP o
; + o K3POy, toluene, 110 °C I
Al 4 N=C~ + Ar?B(OH), Ar'—C—Ar?
2)

HCI, THF, r.t. 19 examples
42-86% yield

Regioselective Synthesis of Substituted Tetrahydrofurans through Prins
Cyclization

R! O
5 TfOH =1
+ R°CHO ——
HO N NS
R2

Synthesis of Enantiomerically Pure a-Hydroxylated Nervonic Acid — A
Chiral Pool Approach to a-Hydroxylated Unsaturated Fatty Acids

(0] O

OH —— —
Ho/U\‘/\H/ —— o
1 74

OH O OH
D-malic acid a-hydroxylated nervonic acid



Table of Contents

1438 M. Minuth
W. Frey
C. Richert*

1443 K. Muylaert
M. Jatczak
B. Wuyts
L. M. De Coen
K. Van Hecke
H. Loones
J. Keemink
D. Garcia
S. Mangelinckx
P. Annaert
C. V. Stevens*

1448 N. Rajesh
R. Sarma
D. Prajapati*

1453 T. Yamaguchi
T. Nobuta
N. Tada
T. Miura
T. Nakayama
B. Uno
A. Ttoh*

IX

Improved Synthesis of a Salicylic Aldehyde C-Nucleoside for Metallo Base
Pairs via Heck Reaction

NO,

S NO»
HO
o)
o_ _O ” Po2
OTBDMS jé/
0, -
I

Synthesis and Early ADME Evaluation of a Novel Scaffold, Tetrahydro-6H-
pyrido[3,2-b]azepin-6-one

O CF; O CF3H o
N
bﬂ fﬁ — fﬂ
— —
NS NS
O R N R N

Indium(III)-Catalyzed Tandem Hydroamination—Hydroarylation of
Naphthylamines with Phenylacetylenes

\// toluene, reflux

one-pot tandem reaction

Aerobic Photooxidative Carbon—Carbon Bond Formation Between Tertiary
Amines and Carbon Nucleophiles Using 2-Chloroanthra-9,10-quinone

0o, visible light
2-CI-AQN (cat.)
N Nu-H N
~ar TN MeOH SAr
Nu
Nu-H = MeNO,, EtNO,, PrNO,, up to 80% yield
acetone, butan-2-one,
TMSCN, indole

Letters



Letters

1458 C. Zhang
X. Wang
N. Jiao*

1461 W. Yang
Y.-M. Cui
W. Zhou
L.Li*
K.-F. Yang
Z.-]. Zheng
Y. Lu
L.-W. Xu*

1466 A. Sutter
R. Ziessel*

1473 T. Nanjo
C. Tsukano
Y. Takemoto*

Table of Contents

Copper-Catalyzed Aerobic Oxidative C—C Bond Cleavage of
1,3-Diaryldiketones To Synthesize 1,2-Diketones

o O

(0]
Cu cat.
)L,’ JJ\ Ar
Ar” N CAr Ar
O, (1 atm)

(0]

Enantioselective Primary Amine Catalyzed Aldol-Type Construction of
Trifluoromethylated Tertiary Alcohols

2 chiral M chiral R2
FaC OH primary | Ril CFs | primary FsC,_JOH
e 3 amine VX amine NS
R | o - X=0,N 0

\/X + \/X
up to 98% yield ' /ﬁ\/Rz up to 98% yield

up to 84% ee up to 89% ee
QN-NH, QD-NH,

A Versatile Synthesis of Long-Wavelength-Excitable BODIPY Dyes from
Readily Modifiable Cyclopenta|2,1-5:3,4-b'|dithiophenes

Synthesis of 3,3-Disubstituted 2-Aminoindolenines by Palladium-Catalyzed
Allylic Amidination with Isocyanide

R! RZ\N/HS A
Pd catalyst H T Re
= OAc —m—— Iy /R
oxidative allylic 7N
NC addition amidination N R3

3,3-disubstituted
2-aminoindolenine



Table of Contents

1478 W. Liu p-Toluenesulfonic Acid Catalyzed One-Pot Synthesis of

S. Wang* 4H-Pyrido[1,2-a]pyrimidin-4-one Derivatives
H. Zhan
M. Li COzEt EtO COzEt

X COzEt
M Q
Q\ PmH;CHo

PTSA, 80 °C
toluene, 6 h

1482 V. H. Thorat 2-Phthalimidoacrylates

1484 M. K. Kowalski Phenylacetylene

1486 Erratum

NH,

PTSA, 80 °C
toluene, 6 h

XI

Letters

Spotlights



XTI

XTI

Author Index

Annaert, P. 1443
Apps, J. F. 1391

Babu, S. A. 1395
Borger, C. 1381

Charette, A. B. 1409
Chen, L. 1413
Chen, Z. 1425
Clarke, M. L. 1371
Cui, Y.-M. 1461
Cyr, P. 1409

De Coen, L. M. 1443
Dou, F. 1431

Duan, H. 1425

Fang, L. 1413

Frett, B. 1403

Frey, W. 1438
Garcia, D. 1443

Han, J. 1419
Heydari, S. 1385

Itoh, A. 1453

Jatczak, M. 1443
Jiang, X. 1425

Forthcoming Articles

Jiao, N. 1458

Keemink, J. 1443
Knolker, H.-J. 1381
Konno, T. 1350
Kowalski, M. K. 1484

Lam, H. Y. 1339
Lewis, J. C. 1345
Li, F. 1403

Li, H.-y. 1403
Li, L. 1461

Li, M. 1478

Li, X. 1339

Liu, W. 1478
Livingston, A. G. 1391
Loones, H. 1443
Lu, Y. 1461

Mangelinckx, S. 1443
Mao, S. 1419
Minuth, M. 1438
Miura, T. 1453
Momeni, B. Z. 1385
Movassagh, B. 1385
Muylaert, K. 1443

Nakayama, T. 1453
Nanjo, T. 1473
Nobuta, T. 1453

Parella, R. 1395
Parrett, M. R. 1391
Pawliczek, M. 1435
Payne, J. T. 1345
Pounder, R. J. 1391
Prajapati, D. 1448

Rajesh, N. 1448
Richert, C. 1438

Sarma, R. 1448
Schmidt, A. W. 1381
Shi, X. 1413
Stevens, C. V. 1443
Sun, R. 1431

Sutter, A. 1466

Tada, N. 1453
Takemoto, Y. 1473
Taylor, P. C. 1391
Thorat, V. H. 1482
Tsukano, C. 1473
Turner, A. R. 1391

Uno, B. 1453
Van Hecke, K. 1443

Wallbaum, J. 1435
Wang, J. 1425

Table of Contents

Wang, L. 1413, 1419
Wang, S. 1478
Wang, X. 1458
Werz, D. B. 1435
Wu, X. 1419

Wuyts, B. 1443

Xu, L.-W. 1461

Yamaguchi, T. 1453
Yang, K.-F. 1461
Yang, S. 1425
Yang, W. 1461
Yang, Y. 1419
Yousefi, A. 1385
Yu,J. 1413, 1419

Zhan, H. 1478
Zhang, A.-L. 1431
Zhang, C. 1458
Zhao, L.-M. 1431
Zheng, Z.-J. 1461
Zhou, W. 1461
Zhu,Y. 1425
Ziessel, R. 1466



